



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

CSIND - Integrated Urban Regeneration and Water Transport System (IURWTS)Project - Technical Sanction Committee- Constituted - Orders issued.

## G.O.(Rt)No.4/2024/CSIND Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 09-01-2024

- Read:- 1. GO(Ms) No 69/2018/Fin dated 24.02.2018
  - 2. Letter No. KMRL/IURWTS/01/86-2023 dated 21.07.2023 & 11.12.2023 from the MD, KMRL.
  - 3. Letter No.CIN001-01-MISC-04 dated19.11.2023 from the CEO, KIIFB.
  - 4. Letter No.KWA/WASCON/AEEII/625/2023/KMRL-Part(1) dated 16.12.2023 from the MD, KWA.

## **ORDER**

The Managing Director, Kochi Metro Rail Limited as per letter read as second paper above has requested to constitute a Technical Sanction Committee for the KIIFB funded Integrated Urban Regeneration and Water Transport System (IURWTS) Project based on the guidelines provided in Clause 6.2 of the G.O read as first paper above.

- 2. The CEO, KIIFB as per letter read as third paper above has informed to include one external member, preferably from KWA, as a member of the TS committee for IURWTS Project. The Managing Director, KWA as per letter read as fourth paper above nominated Dr. Shyju Thadathil, Superintending Engineer, Sewerage Circle, Thrissur Circle of KWA as a member in the TS Committee.
- 3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to constitute a Technical Sanction Committee for IURWTS Project as follows:

Committee Chairman and Competent Authority for Approval:			
Director (Projects) KMRL			
<b>Committee Members:</b>			
Sl.No.	Position	Sector	
i	Chief General Manager (WT), KMRL	Marine and Boats	

ii	General Manager (Projects), KMRL	Civil
iii	General Manager (Design), KMRL	Civil Design
iv	General Manager (RS&E), KMRL	Electrical and
		Mechanical
V	Additional General Manager (F&A),	Finance & Accounts
	KMRL	Timanee & recounts
vi	Dr.Shyju Thadathil, Superintending	
	Engineer, Sewerage Circle, Thrissur	Technical/Subject Expert from KWA
	Circle, KWA	

(By order of the Governor) ASHOK KUMAR SINGH I A S PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

The Managing Director Kochi Metro Rail Ltd JLN Metro Station, 4th Floor, Kaloor, Ernakulam.

The Managing Director, Kerala Water Authority, Jalabhavan Thiruvananthapuram.

The Chief Executive Officer & Member Secretary, Kerala Infrastructure Investment Fund Board, 2nd Floor, Felicity Square, MG Road, Thiruvananthapuram.

Members of the Committee (Through the MD, KMRL)

Dr. Shyju Thadathil Superintending Engineer, Sewerage Circle, Thrissur Circle, Kerala Water Authority.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Finance Department (INFRA7/35/2023-FIN dated 28.11.2023)

I & PR (Web & New Media) Department (for uploading in the Government Website)

Stock File / Office Copy (A1/240/2023/CSIND)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer